

Amendment II

to the NOR of the 2021 Sunfish World Championship

January 15, 2021

In addition to updating the Notice of Race, this Amendment II also replaces Amendment I.

Section 3.1 is changes to read: Registration will open in 2020 with the intent to accommodate 100 competitors.

Section 4.2 is changed to read: Charter fee: US\$600.00

Section 4.3 is changed to read: The combined entry and charter fees (US\$1,100.00) will be submitted as one payment. Payment can be made on YachtScoring or via wire transfer to the Class. Wire transfer instructions: Bank of America, N.A., 801 SE Maynard Road. Cary, NC 27511, USA. Account Name: International Sunfish Class Association, Account # 586024887862, International SWIFT # BOFAUS3N, Routing # 026009593. You must include an extra US\$16.00 for bank wire fees.

Section 4.6 is changes to read: Entry fee is non-refundable unless all 100 spots are filled by the date of the regatta. Refunds of entry fees are subject to a 10% administrative fee.

Section 4.8 is changed to read: Registrations are not considered official until all the payments have been received by the ISCA Office. Competitors can pay the registration fee by credit card, check, or wire transfer. Entry and charter fees must be received by July 1, 2021 to secure official registration.

Section 4.9 is changed to read: Reservation deadline for places within NSCA quotas is June 1, 2021 after which the Class Office will release unused reserved spots.

Section 4.10 is changed to read: Registration deadline: June 1, 2021 at 1700.

Section 5 is changed to add: Friday, Oct. 29, 1400-1600 – Boat return begins, and, Saturday 0800 - Boat return continues until all boats are checked-in.

Section 6.1 is changed to read: All competitors will use charter boats provided by Sunfish Direct.

Addendum 1 is changed to read: Sunfish Direct will provide new boats to all competitors with the equipment listed below.

Cindy Clifton, Regatta Chair May 15, 2021